
 

Page 1 -  STAFF MOTION TO CANCEL SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE 
          JWJ/nal/GENP9397 
 
 

Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 
(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF OREGON 

UT 125 

 
In the Matter of  
 
QWEST CORPORATION, fka U.S. WEST 
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 
 
Application for an Increase in Revenues. 

  
 
STAFF MOTION TO CANCEL SETTLEMENT 
CONFERENCE 

 Staff respectfully moves that the settlement conference currently scheduled in this 

proceeding for May 1, 2006, be cancelled.  Staff has discussed canceling the settlement 

conference with counsel for Qwest Corporation and The Northwest Public Communications 

Council and understands that they do not object to the cancellation of the settlement conference. 

 DATED this 25th day of April 2006. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
HARDY MYERS 
Attorney General 
 
 
/s/Jason W. Jones_______________ 
Jason W. Jones, #00059 
Assistant Attorney General 
Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility 
Commission of Oregon 

 
 
 

 
 



 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
          
 

Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 
(503) 378-6322 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that on April 25, 2006, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this 

proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid 

first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service. 
 
 
ADVANCED TELCOM INC 
LON E BLAKE 
REGULATORY DIRECTOR 
463 AVIATION BLVD STE 120 
SANTA ROSA CA 95403 
lblake@atgi.net 

 
UNITED COMMUNICATIONS INC 
MICHAEL E DAUGHTRY - CONFIDENTIAL 
VP OPERATIONS & REG CONTACT 
PO BOX 1191 
BEND OR 97709-1191 
mike@uci.net 

 
QWEST CORPORATION 
ALEX M DUARTE 
CORPORATE COUNSEL 
421 SW OAK ST STE 810 
PORTLAND OR 97204 
alex.duarte@qwest.com 

 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
JASON EISDORFER - CONFIDENTIAL 
610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 
PORTLAND OR 97205 
jason@oregoncub.org 

 
MILLER NASH LLP 
BROOKS HARLOW - CONFIDENTIAL 
ATTORNEY 
601 UNION ST STE 4400 
SEATTLE WA 98101-2352 
brooks.harlow@millernash.com 

 
INTEGRA TELECOM OF OREGON INC 
DEBORAH HARWOOD 
VP AND GENERAL COUNSEL 
1200 MINESOTA CTR 7760 FRANCE AVE 
BLOOMINGTON MN 55435 
deborah.harwood@integratelecom.com 

 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTIAL 
610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 
PORTLAND OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org 

 
 

INTEGRA TELECOM OF OREGON INC 
KAREN J JOHNSON - CONFIDENTIAL 
CORPORATE REGULATORY ATTORNEY 
1200 MINESOTA CTR 7760 FRANCE AVE 
BLOOMINGTON MN 55435 
braskjohnson@comcast.net 

 
PACIFIC NORTHWEST PAYPHONE 
RANDY LINDERMAN 
1315 NW 185TH AVE STE 215 
BEAVERTON OR 97006-1947 

 
ROBERT MANIFOLD - CONFIDENTIAL 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
6993 VIA VALVERDE 
LA JOLLA CA 92037 
manifold@pobox.com 

 
AT&T 
DAVID J MILLER 
795 FOLSOM ST - RM 2159 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107-1243 
davidjmiller@lga.att.com 

 
ATER WYNNE LLP 
LISA F RACKNER - CONFIDENTIAL 
ATTORNEY 
222 SW COLUMBIA ST STE 1800 
PORTLAND OR 97201-6618 
lfr@aterwynne.com 

 
VERIZON NORTHWEST INC 
DEAN RANDALL - CONFIDENTIAL 
20575 NW VON NEUMANN DR MC OR030156 
HILLSBORO OR 97006 
dean.randall@verizon.com 

 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
LAWRENCE REICHMAN  
ATTORNEY FOR QWEST 
1120 NW COUCH ST - 10 FL 
PORTLAND OR 97209-4128 
lreichman@perkinscoie.com 

 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
          
 

Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 
(503) 378-6322 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

MILLER NASH LLP 
DAVID L RICE 
601 UNION ST / 4400 TWO UNION SQ 
SEATTLE WA 98101-1367 
david.rice@millernash.com 

 
WORLDCOM INC 
MICHEL SINGER-NELSON 
REGULATORY ATTORNEY 
707 - 17TH ST STE 4200 
DENVER CO 80202 
michel.singer_nelson@mci.com 

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 
MARK P TRINCHERO 
1300 SW FIFTH AVE STE 2300 
PORTLAND OR 97201-5682 
marktrinchero@dwt.com 

 
 
 

 
Neoma Lane________________ 
Neoma Lane 
Legal Secretary 
Department of Justice 
Regulated Utility & Business Section 

 
 


