1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3	UT 125		
4	In the Matter of	I	
5	QWEST CORPORATION, fka U.S. WEST	STAFF MOTION TO CANCEL SETTLEMENT	
6	COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	CONFERENCE CONFERENCE	
7	Application for an Increase in Revenues.		
8	Staff respectfully moves that the settlement conference currently scheduled in this		
9	proceeding for May 1, 2006, be cancelled. Staff has discussed canceling the settlement		
10	conference with counsel for Qwest Corporation and The Northwest Public Communications		
11	Council and understands that they do not object to the cancellation of the settlement conference.		
12	DATED this 25 th day of April 2006.		
13		Respectfully submitted,	
14		HARDY MYERS	
15		Attorney General	
16			
17		/s/Jason W. Jones Jason W. Jones, #00059	
18		Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility	
19		Commission of Oregon	
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			

Page 1 - STAFF MOTION TO CANCEL SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE JWJ/nal/GENP9397

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 (503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2			
3	I certify that on April 25, 2006, I serve	ed the foregoing upon all parties of record in this	
4	proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid		
5	first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.		
6			
7	ADVANCED TELCOM INC LON E BLAKE	INTEGRA TELECOM OF OREGON INC KAREN J JOHNSON - CONFIDENTIAL	
8	REGULATORY DIRECTOR 463 AVIATION BLVD STE 120 SANTA ROSA CA 95403	CORPORATE REGULATORY ATTORNEY 1200 MINESOTA CTR 7760 FRANCE AVE BLOOMINGTON MN 55435	
9	lblake@atgi.net	braskjohnson@comcast.net	
10	UNITED COMMUNICATIONS INC MICHAEL E DAUGHTRY - CONFIDENTIAL VP OPERATIONS & REG CONTACT	PACIFIC NORTHWEST PAYPHONE RANDY LINDERMAN 1315 NW 185TH AVE STE 215	
11	PO BOX 1191 BEND OR 97709-1191	BEAVERTON OR 97006-1947	
12	mike@uci.net	ROBERT MANIFOLD - CONFIDENTIAL ATTORNEY AT LAW	
13	QWEST CORPORATION ALEX M DUARTE CORPORATE COUNSEL	6993 VIA VALVERDE LA JOLLA CA 92037 manifold@pobox.com	
14	421 SW OAK ST STE 810 PORTLAND OR 97204	AT&T	
15	alex.duarte@qwest.com	DAVID J MILLER 795 FOLSOM ST - RM 2159	
16	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON JASON EISDORFER - CONFIDENTIAL	SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107-1243 davidjmiller@lga.att.com	
17	610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205 jason@oregoncub.org	ATER WYNNE LLP LISA F RACKNER - CONFIDENTIAL	
18	MILLER NASH LLP	ATTORNEY 222 SW COLUMBIA ST STE 1800	
19	BROOKS HARLOW - CONFIDENTIAL ATTORNEY	PORTLAND OR 97201-6618 Ifr@aterwynne.com	
20	601 UNION ST STE 4400 SEATTLE WA 98101-2352	VERIZON NORTHWEST INC	
21	brooks.harlow@millernash.com	DEAN RANDALL - CONFIDENTIAL 20575 NW VON NEUMANN DR MC OR030156	
22	INTEGRA TELECOM OF OREGON INC DEBORAH HARWOOD VP AND GENERAL COUNSEL	HILLSBORO OR 97006 dean.randall@verizon.com	
23	1200 MINESOTA CTR 7760 FRANCE AVE BLOOMINGTON MN 55435	PERKINS COIE LLP LAWRENCE REICHMAN	
24	deborah.harwood@integratelecom.com	ATTORNEY FOR QWEST 1120 NW COUCH ST - 10 FL	
25	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON ROBERT JENKS - CONFIDENTIAL 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308	PORTLAND OR 97209-4128 Ireichman@perkinscoie.com	
26	PORTLAND OR 97205 bob@oregoncub.org		

1	MILLER NASH LLP DAVID L RICE 601 UNION ST / 4400 TWO UNION SQ	DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP MARK P TRINCHERO 1300 SW FIFTH AVE STE 2300
2	SEATTLE WA 98101-1367 david.rice@millernash.com	PORTLAND OR 97201-5682 marktrinchero@dwt.com
3	WORLDCOM INC MICHEL SINGER-NELSON REGULATORY ATTORNEY 707 - 17TH ST STE 4200 DENVER CO 80202 michel.singer_nelson@mci.com	
4		
5		
6		
7		<u>Neoma Lane</u> Neoma Lane
8		Legal Secretary
9		Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		